

MSME Regional Conclave

Theme: Role of MSME's in the Indian Economy in Promoting Inclusive Growth

Date: March 21, 2024 at Hotel Lalit Ashok, Bengaluru

	Flow of the Event	(Timing 08:30 AM – 03:30 PM)
Registration & Welcome Tea & Coffee		08:30 AM – 09:30 AM
Opening Remarks	Shri. P.S Parameswaran Regional Director – Institute of Directors, Bengaluru	09:30 AM – 09:50 AM
Special Address	Shri. R.G Rajan Honorary Zonal Director – Institute of Directors Former Chairman & Managing Director – RCF/NFL/PDIL Former Chairman FAI/SCOPE, Author & Columnist	09:50 AM – 10:00 AM
President Address (Virtual)	Lt. Gen. Surinder Nath, PVSM, AVSM (Retd,) President – Institute of Directors	10:00 AM – 10:10 AM
Chief Guest Address	Shri. B. S. Iyer Retd. Chairman 3M India Ltd Member of AIMA Presently Board Member in 3M India Ltd	10.10 AM - 10:30 AM
Special Address	Smt. Uma Reddy Vice President Federation of Karnataka Chambers of Commerce & Industry	10:30 AM – 10:45 AM
Special Address	Shri. Virjin Jawahar Assistant General Manager State Bank of India	10: 45 AM – 11:00 AM
	Networking Tea/Coffee/Refreshments	11:00 AM – 11:30 AM
Plenary Session – I		
Keynote Address – I	Energising MSMEs Growth & Contribution towards Indian Economy Shri. Y.K. Basavaraju General Manager – Karnataka State Financial Corporation, Bengaluru	11:30 AM – 11:55 AM
Keynote Address – II	Governance Perspectives – Quality Indicators / Best Practices Shri. Manohar Iyer Founder of Saptham Foods Former Director – Nielsen	11:55 AM – 12:20 PM
Plenary Session – II		
	SIDBIS Innovative Financing Solutions for MSMEs Shri. Ulagiyan DGM – SIDBI	12:20 PM – 1:00 PM
	Lunch	1:00 PM – 2:00 PM
Plenary Session – III		
	Role of MSMEs in achieving self-reliance: The HAL Initiatives Shri. Kumaraswamy Chief Manager HAL	2:00 PM – 2:30 PM

	Importance of Technology Adoption for MSMEs Shri. Chandrashekar Dikshit D S Program Manager A3 Logics	2:30 PM – 3:00 PM
	Significance of the MSMEs to the Indian Economy Shri. H.M. Arif President Peenya Industries Association	3:00 PM – 3:20 PM
Vote of Thanks Followed by Tea & Coffee	Shri. P.S Parameswaran Regional Director – Institute of Directors, Bengaluru IOD Life Member Certified Corporate Director	3:20 PM – 3.30 PM

GOLD PARTNER



SUPPORTING PARTNERS



